
Town of Sumpter
Fee Schedule

Rental of Sumpter Community Center
-Rental Fee 35.00$          
-Deposit 100.00$        

Dog Licenses
-Male 12.00$          
-Female 12.00$          
-Neutered Male 7.00$            
-Spayed Female 7.00$            

Special Meeting Costs
-Special Town Board Meeting 140.00$        
-Special Plan Commission Meeting 175.00$        
-Plus actual  costs for attorneys, engineers, or other consultants required 
to attend the meeting

Building, Driveway & Outdoor Furnace Permit Fees
-See current fee schedule for Johnson Inspections, LLC (attached)
- CSM, CUP, PRD, Airbnb 175.00$        

Fireworks Permit
-Application fee 50.00$          
-Penalty for setting off fireworks without a permit 100.00$        

Licenses
-Retail "Class A" Intoxicating Liquor 500.00$        Annually
-Retail "Class B" Intoxicating Liquor 500.00$        Annually
-Retail Class "A" Fermented Malt Beverage 100.00$        Annually
-Retail Class "B" Fermented Malt Beverage 100.00$        Annually
-Retail "Class C" Wine 100.00$        Annually
-Temporary Class "B"/"Class B" Retailer's (Picnic), Per Event 10.00$          Per Event
-Non-Intoxicating -Soda Water 5.00$            Annually
-Operator's License 30.00$          Annually
-Publishing Fee 50.00$          Annually
-Cigarette License 100.00$        Annually
-Change of Agent 10.00$          

NSF Check Fee 35.00$          
Special Assessment Letter 20.00$          Parcel
Photocopy Fee 0.25$            Sheet

Mobile Home Park
-License to operate a mobile home park 2.00$            Per Lot
-Penalty for unlicensed vehicles stored in the park 25.00$          Day
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Town of Sumpter
Fee Schedule

Penalties
-No Building Permit - Minimum Daily Charge 25.00$          
-No Building Permit - Maximum Daily Charge 100.00$        
-No Driveway Permit - Minimum Daily Charge 25.00$          
-No Driveway Permit - Maximum Daily Charge 100.00$        
-Noncompliant Driveway Construction
       -Minimum Daily Charge 100.00$        
      -Maximum Daily Charge 200.00$        
-Mobile Home Park Ordinance Violations
       -Minimum Daily Charge 100.00$        
       -Maximum Daily Charge 500.00$        
-Outdoor Furnace Ordinance Violations
       -Minimum Daily Charge 100.00$        
      -Maximum Daily Charge 250.00$        

Nuisance Ordinance Violations
-Minimum Daily Charge 20.00$          
-Maximum Daily Charge 500.00$        
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